BEFORE THE NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas))	
Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities – Petition to)	DG 17-198
Approve Firm Supply and Transportation)	
Agreements and the Granite Bridge Project)	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to New Hampshire Code Administrative Rules Puc 203.16, please enter my appearance on behalf of Repsol Energy North America Corporation ("RENA") in the above-captioned proceeding. I am licensed to practice law in the State of Texas and am an attorney in good standing. I agree to adhere to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure as set forth in New Hampshire Code Administrative Rules Puc 200 and any orders of the Commission or agreements between the parties in this docket, including orders or agreements addressing confidentiality.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jonathan Hoff
Jonathan Hoff
Senior Legal Counsel
Repsol Energy North America
2455 Technology Forest Blvd.
The Woodlands, Texas 77381
Jonathan.Hoff@repsol.com
(832) 442-1714

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Appearance has on this day been sent via electronic mail to all persons on the Service List in docket No. DG 17-198.

/s/ Jonathan Hoff
Jonathan Hoff

Dated: March 6, 2018

BEFORE THE NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Liberty Utilities (EnergyNorth Natural Gas))	
Corp. d/b/a Liberty Utilities – Petition to)	DG 17-198
Approve Firm Supply and Transportation)	
Agreements and the Granite Bridge Project)	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to New Hampshire Code Administrative Rules Puc 203.16, please enter my appearance on behalf of Repsol Energy North America Corporation ("RENA") in the above-captioned proceeding. I am licensed to practice law in the State of Maine and am an attorney in good standing. I agree to adhere to the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure as set forth in New Hampshire Code Administrative Rules Puc 200 and any orders of the Commission or agreements between the parties in this docket, including orders or agreements addressing confidentiality.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/Sarah B. Tracy
Sarah B. Tracy
Pierce Atwood LLP
Merrill's Wharf
254 Commercial Street
Portland, ME 04101
Stracy@pierceatwood.com
(207) 791-1100

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of this Notice of Appearance has on this day been sent via electronic mail to all persons on the Service List in docket No. DG 17-198.

/s/ Sarah B. Tracy
Sarah B. Tracy

Dated: March 6, 2018